Wisconsin law.
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as court commissioner and his return thereon shall be 
as lawful in either of said counties as though he were 
at the time a resident thereof and appointed by the 
circuit judge having jurisdiction over the same. And 
the marshal of said village of Waupun is hereby em- 1"ratirs,eic 
powered and authorized to serve all writs and processes, 
and to execute all orders of whatsoever kind and 
nature in either of said counties of Dodge or Fond du 
Lac, Which said court commissioner hereby authorized 
to be appointed may legally issue or make, and his re-
turn thereon to the circuit court of the proper county 
shall be as valid, and all his doings in relation thereto 
shall have the same force and effect as though the same 
had been done by the sheriff of said county. And the 
said marshal shall receive the same compensation for 
doing what he is hereby authorized to do as the sheriff 
of said county would be entitled to receive for doing 
the same services. 

SECTION 3. Said court commissioner appointed by Terre  " °fa"- 
authority of this act shall hold his office for the term 
of two years from the time of his appointment, unless 
sooner removed by the circuit judge of said fourth 
judicial circuit, and in case of a vacancy in said office 
of court commissioner, said judge shall have authority 
to fill said vacancy as herein provided. 

SECTION- 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
fotce from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1871. 

CHAPTER 60. 

paldished March 6, MTh] 

AN ACT to amend section 18 of chapter 84 of the revised stat- 
utes, entitled "of limited partnerships." 

rhos people of the state of Risconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SacTroN 1. Section thirteen of chapter sixty-four Amended* 
of the revised statutes is a mended so as to read as fol. 
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Bow business 
to be conduct- 
43d. 

Wm,: "The business of thepartnership shall be con-
ducted under a firm in which the names of the general 
partners only shall be inserted, except that when there 
are two or more general partners, the firm name may 
,consist of the name or surname of one, or of the 
surnames of more than one of such general partners, 
with the addition of the words, "and company," or "Sr 
Co.;" and if the name of any special partner shall be 
used in such firm with his privity, he shall be deemed 
a general partner. Such partnership shall put up in. 
some conspicuous place. on the outside, and in front of 
the building in which it has its chief place of business, 
some sign on which shall be painted, in legible.English 
characters, all the names of all the members of .sucb. 
partnership, designating the special partners." 

SECTION 2. This act shall be published immediately, 
and take effect from its publication. 

Approved March 4, 1871. 

    

CHAPTER Wt. 

[Published Mara 10, 18214 

AN ACT to amend chapter 121 of the revised statutes, entitled 
"of the jurisdiction of justices of the pease in criminal oases, 
and proceedings therein.' 

Die people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Amended. 	SECTION 1. That section 83 of chapter 121 of the 
revised statutes, entitled (an act) " of the jurisdiction 
of justices in criminal cases and the proceedings there-
in," be amended by adding to said section, at the end 
thereof, the words: "provided, that in no action com-
menced under this chapter, except where the same is 
ordered by the district attorney for said county in 
which the same is brought, shall the justice be entitled 
to recover any fees or compensation for his services 
therein from the county, unless the county board of 
supervisors shall be satisfied that the same ought to be 
paid by the county." 


